## Dedalus Group: Daryll Goodall named Managing Director Dedalus UK & Ireland and Asia Pacific region

Milan Nov 13<sup>th</sup>, 2023 - Dedalus Group, the leading healthcare and diagnostic software solutions provider in Europe and one of the world's largest, today announced that Daryll Goodall has been named Managing Director for the UK&I and APAC regions at Dedalus.

Daryll brings a wealth of experience and expertise to this role. In his current role as Managing Director of the APAC region, Daryll has demonstrated his ability to navigate complex transitions and develop a new strategic direction in the dynamic markets of Asia and ANZ. His approach has been centred around balancing the evolving needs of existing customers while introducing innovative solutions from the Dedalus Portfolio.

"I'm proud to take this new additional responsibility in the UK and Ireland, where I'll work to contribute to growing the Dedalus business and success", said Daryll Goodall.

"We are excited to announce that Daryll Goodall has been appointed as Managing Director for UK & Ireland, in addition to the Asia-Pacific region. We are sure that he will bring his expertise and experience to the team, enabling us to further strengthen our position in this crucial market", Alberto Calcagno, CEO of Dedalus Group, commented. "He represents another crucial step in our determination to further invest in strengthening our leadership, validating our commitment to increase our position in one of the most competitive markets, UK & Ireland", Hans Vandewyngaerde, Regional President Dedalus, remarked.

## ABOUT DEDALUS

Dedalus Group is the leading healthcare and diagnostic software provider in Europe, supporting the digital transformation of 6700 hospitals and 5700 Laboratories worldwide, processing its solutions for more than 540 millions of population worldwide. Dedalus supports the whole continuum of care, offering open standards-based solutions serving each actor of the Healthcare Ecosystem to provide better care in a healthier planet.

For more information, visit www.dedalus.com

## Contacts Sara Luisa Mintrone – Group Chief Marketing Officer Sara.mintrone@dedalus.eu

## Dedalus S.p.A. © Copyright 2021

**Registered Office** P.zza Santissima Trinità 6 20154 - Milano Share Capital € 1.000.000 Tax ID 06979710487 **Certified email**: dedalusgroup@legalmail.it